6960 140 2167 365 1035
100
2744 215 4317 215 7772 215
300 215
4317
14
0
18
22
61
85
21
5
21
16
21
5
68
35
15
00
14
0
65
09
36
5
49
23
69
10
67
91
492
3591 3822 360
22
5
3404091
60
0
22
5
5416 327 6942
68
35
21
5
53
98
33
8
75
10
16
66
67
5
67
5
2560 365 17142
365
5416 6942
53
98
33
8
69
3
140
100
10
0
8001 1026 1776 1226 738 3827 40431776
15
86
10
26
995 1026
170 1026
15
0
10
26
3753 1800
68
5
10
26
10
26
36
3
5113
2716
10
26
327
1026
22
5
390
995
327853
1115
10003
1115
103 140
368
125
150
TRIPLE
GARAGE
17
35
G21
24
10
 D
EE
P
15
0
15
0
21
27
926
103140
368
125
150
5053
553
36
8LEVEL THRESHOLD
DRAINAGE CHANNEL
H
EA
R
TH
7474
92
6
926
926
98
2
14
0
10
3
36
8
12
5
92
6
926
ENTRANCE
HALL
UTILITY/
LAUNDRY
BOOT
ROOM
PLANT ROOM
FAMILY
AREA
KITCHEN
FAMILY
DINING
DRAWING
ROOM
DINING
WINE DISPLAY
563
3723
563
150 150
2522 553
STUDY
STORE
150
1173
150
1125 618
150
1173
150
618 2820339 890
5278
83
8
83
8
339890
2710
WC
CLKS
WC
R
I
S
E
R
R
I
S
E
R
1125
103 140
368
125
SVP
SVP
SVP
SVP
SVP
SVP
SS
KITCHEN LAYOUT
INDICATIVE SEE
MANUFACTURERS DESIGN
FOR EXACT ELECTRICAL
AND PLUMBING POSITIONS
618618
2710
553563 563
150 150
2522 553
103 140
368
125
5053
103140
368
125
103140
368
125
103140
368
125
103 140
368
125
926
FFL = 65.780
SLAB = 65.525
FFL = VARIES
SLAB = 65.525
 100mm
STEP UP
THRESHOLD
SEE SUB
DETAIL
12-12
UP
FS
LEVEL THRESHOLD
DRAINAGE CHANNEL
DRAINAGE CHANNEL
LEVEL THRESHOLD
RWP
RWP
RWP
RWP
RWP
RWP
RWP
GROUND TO FIRST
TOTAL RISE = 3810mm
22 No. RISERS = 173.2mm
GOINGS = 285mm
O/A STRING = 1427mm
TOP HUNG SLIDING DOOR
TALL
UNITS /
HANGING
ISLAND UNIT
1800x1000mm
(WITH 2 no.
DOUBLE POWER
SOCKETS)
WALL
UNITS /
SHELVES
OVER
TALL
UNIT
TALL
UNITBAR / DRINKS
DESK
(CLIENTS OWN)
2800 x 650mm
C
R
ED
EN
ZA
 /
M
IR
R
O
R
 O
VE
R
(C
LI
EN
TS
 O
W
N
)
REDUCED DEPTH
BASE UNITS
TALL DISPLAY / STORAGE
LO
W
 D
IS
PL
AY
 U
N
IT
(S
) T
O
 B
AC
K
O
F
SO
FA
INDICATIVE STEEL
32
63
10
3
14
0
36
8
12
5
19
03
56
2
11
73
15
0
15
0
10
3
14
0
12
5
12
28
11
73
15
0
15
0
56
2
89
89
19
03
16
19
0
11
02
4
140
7640
890
103
368
125
15011731504401501734890
103 140
368
125
150 1173 150 440 150
103 140
368
125
103140
368
125
7753
777 150 1173 150 890 77715011731508901501173150
5410
440150
LEVEL THRESHOLD
DRAINAGE CHANNEL
610337 150440 150 610 150 337 150 1501735
101252925
67
5
60
0
19
87
788
55
3
13
40
13
40
33
8
55
3
14
00
43
5
96
5
14
00
215110 355110 100
11
0
21
5
11
0
96
6
103 140
368
125
103 140
368
125
2925 1501565 7360 900150
29
15
16
75
3
19
87
10
3
14
0
36
8
12
5
10
3
14
0
36
8
12
5
33
8
1880
14
00
92
6
60
0
LIFT
 SEE SPECIALIST
DRAWINGS FOR FULL
DETAILS
A
A
D
D
B
B
C
C
E
E
F F
1173
1810 DEEP150 1502785 DEEP
2425-2785
DEEP
2000
150150
2185 DEEP2185 DEEP2560 DEEP 1810 DEEP
LEVEL
THRESHOLD
DRAINAGE CHANNEL
2185 DEEP2785 DEEP2185 DEEP2185
DEEP
2185
DEEP
2785 DEEP1810 DEEP1810 DEEP1810 DEEP2785 DEEP
UP
UP
RWP RWP
WALL ABOVE
RWP RWPRWP
RWP
FS
FS
GULLEY
LEVEL THRESHOLD
DRAINAGE CHANNEL
21
85
 D
EE
P
21
85
 D
EE
P
WC LAYOUT INDICATIVE
REFER TO SPECIALIST
DESIGN
WC LAYOUT
INDICATIVE REFER TO
SPECIALIST DESIGN
GROUND TO FIRST
TOTAL RISE = 3230mm
18 No. RISERS = 190mm
GOINGS = 240mm
ANGLE = 38.37°
O/A STRING = 955mm
G1
G2
G3
G4
G5
G6
G7
G9
G11
G12
G13
G14
G15
G16
G17G18G19
G20
G10
COFFER TO
CLIENTS DETAIL
83
8
83
8
83
8
83
8
ST
EP
 U
P
WALL ABOVE
WALL ABOVE
WALL ABOVE WALL ABOVE
COFFER TO
CLIENTS DETAIL
COFFER TO
CLIENTS DETAIL
STONE CLADDING TO PROJECTING
BAYS ON FRONT ELEVATION ONLY
MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL DESIGN
& SPEC TO  M&E CONSULTANT /
SUBCONTRACTOR DETAILS
SL
ID
IN
G
 D
O
O
R
S
BY
SP
EC
IA
LI
ST
DUNBRIK THROAT
LINTEL TO
MANUFACTURES
SPECIFICATION
POSITION SHOWN
DOTTED
LINTEL HEIGHT TO BE
CONFIRMED BY FIRE PLACE
MANUFACTURER WILL
DEPEND ON TYPE OF FUEL
AND TYPE OF FIRE
FIREPLACE IN
MASONRY AND
DESIGNED WITH
300x300mm FLUE
FOR ALL FUEL
TYPES
FIREPLACE MANUFACTURER
TO CONFIRM  VENTILATION
PROVISION
AIR BRICK (IF REQUIRED)
REFER TO FIRE
MANUFACTURERS DETAILS
AIR BRICK (IF REQUIRED)
REFER TO FIRE
MANUFACTURERS DETAILS
BOILER
TUMBLE
WASH
 FAN
 FAN
 FAN
 6 PANEL SLIDING DOORS
REAR PATIO
65.740
REAR PATIO
65.740
REAR PATIO
65.740
65.740
FFL = 65.780
SLAB = 65.525
CIRCULATION AREAS TO HAVE
SURFACE LINING WHICH ACHIEVE
A RATING OF CLASS 0 B -s3, D2
553x553x375
BRICK QUOINS,
25mm
PROJECTION,
75mm SPACING
BETWEEN
QUOINS
GL1
FD30SC
GL3
FD30
GL2
GL4
GL5
FD30
GL7
FD30
GL8
FD30
GL9
FD30
GL10
FD30
GL11
FD30
GL13
FD30
GL14
GL6
FD30
SVP
DRAINAGE
CRANKED WITHIN
CEILING VOID
SINK
SS
DRAINAGE
PROVISION FOR
STEAM OVEN
SS
INCOMING RISING MAIN
WATER AND GAS SUPPLY
INDICATIVE AND SUBJECT
TO DETAILED M&E DESIGN
INCOMING GAS
SUPPLY POSITION
25
0
STUB STACK FOR
BOILER CONDENSATE
INCOMING WATER
SUPPLY AND METER
POSITION WITH STOP
COCK PROVIDED
IN KITCHEN
10
0
100
ELECTRICAL SUPPLY
250
100
BT LINE
STONE CLADDING TO PROJECTING
BAYS ON FRONT ELEVATION ONLY
LIFT SOUND INSULATED FROM ADJOINING ROOMS USING
DECOUPLED WALLS/CEILINGS AND ACOUSTIC INSULATION
MATERIALS BY SPECIALIST
WP
mj
ACOUSTIC BOARDING 12.5mm
GYPROC SOUNDBLOC OR SIMILAR
ACOUSTIC DOOR SEAL
MOVEMENT JOINT - REF TO S.E. DRAWINGS
WIND POST - REF TO S.E. DRAWINGS
KEY
DOWN DRAUGHT
EXTRACTOR TO  2 no.
AIRBRICKS VIA
UNDERFLOOR
DUCTING
COFFER TO
CLIENTS DETAIL
WPWPmj
mj
mj
mjmj
mj
STEEL POSTS
AT FIRST FLOOR
PREP SINK
225
34
00
2775
DWDW
FS
FLUE TO GAS
FIRE OVER TO
SPECIALIST
DESIGN
WALL ABOVE
FITTED FURNITURE BY
SPECIALIST
DESIGN TO BE CONFIRMED
FITTED FURNITURE TO
SPECIALIST DESIGN
715
UP
12345
7
8
9
11
12
13
14
10
6
17 18 19 20 21 2216
15
10
60
56
90
G22
D
R
AI
N
AG
E
C
H
AN
N
EL
24
10
 D
EE
P
78
8
TUMBLE
WASH
DECORATIVE
METALWORK
DECORATIVE
METALWORK
FEATURE FIRE / TV WALL
(85" TV)
WINDOW SEAT / JOINERY / STORAGE UNDER
M
ID
H
EI
G
H
T
U
N
IT
(C
LI
EN
TS
 O
W
N
)
JOINERY TO HOUSE PRINTER / STATIONARY
FE
AT
U
R
E
FI
R
E/
TV
 W
AL
L
(8
5"
 T
V)
12
00
10
0
1847
300
27
75
15
43
14
0
24
0
11
60
21
5
59
8
11
60
35
8
170 215
25
8
10
0
21
5
25
8
11
80
2698
898 898898
59
71
UP
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
40
0
Drawing N°. Rev
Scale Date Drawn
Drawing Title
Project Title
Client
Status
Rev Date Detail
DISCLAIMER NOTE.
ADJACENT PROPERTIES AND BOUNDARIES ARE SHOWN FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY AND HAVE NOT BEEN
SURVEYED UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.
ALL AREAS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE AND SHOULD BE VERIFIED BEFORE FORMING THE BASIS OF A DECISION.
DO NOT SCALE OTHER THAN FOR PLANNING APPLICATION PURPOSES.
ALL DIMENSIONS MUST BE CHECKED BY THE CONTRACTOR BEFORE COMMENCING WORK ON SITE.
NO DEVIATION FROM DRAWING WILL BE PERMITTED WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF
ASCOT DESIGN.
THE COPYRIGHT OF THIS DRAWING REMAINS WITH ASCOT DESIGN AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED IN ANY FORM
WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT.
GROUND FLOOR SLABS, FOUNDATIONS, SUB-STRUCTURES, ETC. ALL WORK BELOW GROUND LEVEL IS SHOWN
PROVISIONALLY. INSPECTION OF GROUND CONDITIONS IS ESSENTIAL PRIOR TO WORK COMMENCING.
REASSESSMENT IS ESSENTIAL WHEN THE GROUND CONDITIONS ARE APPARENT, AND REDESIGN MAY BE
NECESSARY IN THE LIGHT OF SOIL CONDITIONS FOUND. THE RESPONSIBILITY FOR ESTABLISHING THE SOIL AND
SUB-SOIL CONDITIONS RESTS WITH THE CONTRACTOR.
The Copyright in this document and design is confidential to
and the property of Ascot Design Limited.
Ashurst Manor, Ashurst Park, Church Lane, Sunninghill, Ascot, SL5 7DD
Tel: 01344 299330 Fax: 01344 299331 Email: info@ascotdesign.com
MOOR HOUSE, FISHERS WOOD,
SUNNINGDALE
HALEBOURNE CARE GROUP
MD
22-J3996-100
GROUND FLOOR PLAN
JAN 2023
C7
1:50 @ A1
1 :100 @ A3
0 1m 2m 3m 4m
SCALE 1:50
5m
100mm0IMPORTANT NOTE
CEILING HEIGHTS ARE APPROXIMATE AND ARE
SUBJECT TO THE DEPTH OF SPECIFIED SERVICES IN
THE CEILING VOID WHICH ARE TO BE AGREED ON SITE
FFL RELATES TO TOP OF FINISHED STRUCTURE -
SCREED / CHIPBOARD ACTUAL FFL WILL DEPEND ON
STONE/TILE/CARPET WHICH ARE TO BE CONFIRMED
BY CLIENT.
NO WORKS TO COMMENCE UNTIL THE ENGINEERS HAS
CONFIRMED THE FOLLOWING
1. STEEL BEAMS & PADSTONES SIZES
2. FLOOR SPANS
3. LINTELS
4. MOVEMENT JOINTS
5. MASONRY STRENGTHS
6. BED REINFORCEMENT JOINTS
REFER TO STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DRAWINGS FOR MASONRY
STRENGTHS BELOW SLAB & MOVEMENT JOINTS
REFER TO CIVIL ENGINEERS DRAWING FOR SITE LEVELS
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN TO MASONRY STRUCTURE
FOUNDATION & RETAINING WIDTH AND DEPTH TO ENGINEERS
RECOMMENDATIONS AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL AUTHORITY INSPECTION
AND APPROVAL
INTERNAL TIMBER STUD WALLS
100mm TIMBER STUD WALL WITH 12.5mm PLASTERBOARD
EACH SIDE WITH SKIM COAT. INSULATION INDICATES WALLS
WITH 40dB SOUND REDUCTION.
BLOCKWORK STRENGTH = GF ONLY BLOCKWORK 10.4N/mm2
WITH M6 MORTAR
FF+SF BLOCKWORK 7.3N/mm2  WITH M6 MORTAR
LIFT 10N/mm2 M6 MORTAR THROUGHOUT
RWP = RAINWATER DOWN PIPE
SVP = SOIL VENT PIPE
VP = VENT PIPE
SS = UNVENTED STUD STACK
ESCAPE = FIRE ESCAPE WINDOW
FS = FLOOR SOCKET
MV = MECHANICAL VENT
MJ = MOVEMENT JOINT AS STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS DETAILS
SD = SMOKE DETECTOR
CD = CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
FD30 = 30 MINUTE RATED FIRE DOOR
FD30S = 30 MINUTE RATED FIRE DOOR SELF CLOSER
HD = HEAT DETECTOR
CFB = CAVITY FIRE BARRIER
AAV =  AIR ADMITTANCE VALVE
DRAWING LEGEND
FACING BRICKWORK
EXTERNAL CAVITY WALLS
103mm FACING BRICKWORK
125mm PARTIAL FILLED CAVITY
140mm LIGHT WEIGHT CONCRETE BLOCKS
368mm WIDE STRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION ISSUE
C3 10/10/23 INTERNAL DIMENSION ADDED
C4 19/10/23 BAYS G3&G7 MATCHED TO STONE DRG
C5 27/03/24 BACK OF HOUSE CRITERIA UPDATED & G9 & G10
AMENDED TO TAX WINDOWS.
C6 25/04/24 BACK OF HOUSE STAIR CRITERIA UPDATED &
COFFER REMOVED FORM OUTSIDE WINE STORE.
C1 05/09/23 CLOAK ROOM OPENINGS UPDATED MAIN
STAIR WINDERS ADDED.
C2 26/09/23 CLOAK ROOM OPENINGS UPDATED MAIN
STAIR WINDERS ADDED.
C7 01/08/24 DRAWING ROOM WINDOWS G9 & G10 REINSTATED